


 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TRAVEL RULES 
 
 
1. Students are to show respect to all and always communicate in a polite tone of 

voice. 

2. Students must use their student ID to tap on and tap off when boarding the bus at 
all times, no other ID is accepted. No manual entry is allowed. If a student ID is lost 
or misplaced, a new one can be arranged from Student Services, costing $9.50. 

3. Students must wear seat belts whilst travelling on the bus. 

4. Students will not extend their head, hands or arms out of the window whether 
the bus is in motion or not. 

5. Students must travel on their assigned bus. This means they are NOT allowed 
to change buses. 

6. Students are to respect all staff working on the bus operations. 

7. Students will obey the instructions given by the bus driver. 

8. Students will make sure that their school bags are on their laps or under their 
seat and other belongings are not obstructing the aisle passage. 

9. Students will not push or shove other students. 

10. Students will not scream or use inappropriate language. 

11. No food, drink or gum is allowed on buses 

12. Students will be responsible for the cost of repairing any damage caused to the 
bus. 

13. Appropriate use of phones is required whilst travelling on the bus. 
 
If a student breaches any of the rules, they will be issued with three written warning 
before being removed from the bus service 

BUS BEHAVIOUR AGREEMENT 



 
 
 
 
 

 

1. You must use your student ID to tap on /off when boarding the Charter Bus. No 
manual entry is allowed. 

2. If your student ID is not working, you must contact Student Services who will then 
arrange with IT to check your card. 

3. In the event that you lose your card, you must contact Student Services to organise 
a replacement card. The cost is $9.50. 

4. Casual bus passes are available at Student Services should you require an 
occasional trip and cost $3.00 one way. Casual bus passes can be organised at 
recess or lunch time only and according to availability. 

5. It is preferable that students are at their designated bus stop at least ten minutes 
prior to the bus departure time. 

6. Seat belts must be worn at all times, and all the other road laws obeyed. 

7. Parent/Guardian must give 14 days’ notice in writing of cancellation of the College 
charter bus service to process the request 

Please note that this is a paid service therefore if you are not registered on the 
Charters, you are not allowed to board the service. 

The Wantirna and the Burwood run may have a different sign in process 
however, students are still required to carry their Student ID. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
 



 

                                          Updated November 2023 

Year 9  Knoxfield Bus B AM - 200  
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 
7:05am  7 Landsborough Avenue, Rowville (Ptv stop just past MacGregor Ct) 
 
7:06am  43 Landsborough Avenue, Rowville (Ptv stop before Kellbourne Dr) 
 
7:08am  185 Murrindal Dr Rowville   
 
7.08am  191 Karoo Road, Rowville (Ptv stop before Camley Ct) 
 
7:09am  216 Karoo Road, Rowville (Ptv stop outside the park) 
 
7:10am  245 Karoo Road, Rowville (outside 245 Karoo Rd, before Bonaparte PL) 
 
7:11am  18 Sovereign Crest Boulevard Rowville (Ptv stop just after turning into Sovereign Cres Blvd) 

 
7:12am  78 Victoria Knox Avenue, Rowville (just after turning into Victoria Knox Avenue) 
 
7:16am  48 Paringa Drive, Ferntree Gully 

 
7.19am  55 Ormonde Rd Melbourne 
 
7:21am  39 Hancock Drive, Ferntree Gully (Before Segarta Circuit) 
 
7:22am  51 Taldra Drive, Ferntree Gully (Between Olivert Ct & Bower Ct) 
 
7:26am  20 Mountain Gate Drive, Ferntree Gully (Ptv bus stop just after Lynn Dr) 
 
7:28am  1737 Ferntree Gully Road, Ferntree Gully (Ptv stop just after Ashton Rd) 
 
7.29am Ferntree Gully Rd Ferntree Gully (Ptv stop just after crossing Windermere Dr) 
 
7:32am  41 Kathryn Road, Knoxfield (Ptv stop before Pejaro Ct) 
 
7.33am  67 Anne Rd Knoxfield 
 
7:36am  131 O’Connor Road Knoxfield (Ptv stop just after Rodney Drive) 

 
7.40am High Street Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop as you turn left into high street) 
 
7:41am High St Road, Wantirna South (Opposite Wolf St) 
 
7:45am        100 Cathies Lane, Wantirna South (Ptv stop just past Sylvana St) 
 
7:47am  20 Cathies Lane, Wantirna South (Ptv stop just past Renou Rd) 
 
8:15am  Arrives YR9@E Campus   



 

   Updated November 2023 

 
Year 9 Knoxfield Bus B PM - 200   
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 
15.25pm 1 Loudon Rd Bennettswood 
 
15.50pm 39 Cathies Lane Wantirna South (Ptv stop on Cathies Lane just after the roundabout) 
 
15.51pm 97 Cathies Lane Wantirna South (Ptv stop just past Sylvana St) 
 
15.54pm 23 Meridian Wantirna South  
 
15.56pm 2 Wolf St Wantirna South 
 
15.59pm 162 O’Connor Rd Knoxfield 
 
16.05pm 76 Anne Rd Knoxfield 
 
16.05pm 1 Kathryn Rd Knoxfield 
 
16.09pm 1745 Ferntree Gully Rd Ferntree Gully, Windermere Dr (Ptv stop crossing the lights) 
 
16.09pm 1783 Ferntree Gully Rd Ferntree Gully 
 
16.11pm Mountain Gate Shop 62/1880 Ferntree Gully 
 
16.11pm 17 Mountain Gate Dr Ferntree Gully 

 
16.15pm 51 Taldra Dr Ferntree Gully 

 
16.17pm 40 Hancock Dr Ferntree Gully 
 
16.18pm 55 Ormonde Rd Melbourne 

 
16.22pm 48 Paringa Dr Ferntree Gully 

 
16.26pm 78 Victoria Knox Avenue Rowville (just after turning into Victoria Knox Avenue) 

 
16.27pm 27 Sovereign Crest Blvd Rowville 

 
16.28pm 246 Karoo Rd Rowville 

 
16.29pm 216 Karoo Rd Rowville (Ptv stop outside the park) 

 
16.30pm 191 Karoo Rd Rowville 
 
16.31pm 180 Murrindal Dr Rowville 
 
16.33pm 48 Landsborough Avenue Rowville 
 
16.33pm 9 Landsborough Avenue Rowville 



 

          Updated November 2023          

Year 9  Rowville Bus A AM - 201 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.01am  13 Buckingham Drive Rowville 

7:03am  43 Buckingham Drive, Rowville (Ptv stop near Cromwell Dr) 

7:05am  92 Buckingham Dr, Rowville (Heany Park Primary – Ptv stop near corner of Adrian Place) 

7.06am  30 Trisha Dr Rowville 

7.07am  44 Clauscen Drive, Rowville 

7:09am  Braeburn Pde Rowville (Ptv stop outside Wellington Shopping Village)  

7:13am  Napoleon Road Rowville (Ptv stop near Affleck way) 

7:17am  1 Major Crescent, Lysterfield 

7:19am  73 Major Crescent, Lysterfield (Ptv stop near Grenfell place) 

7:22am  28 Rosewood Boulevard, Lysterfield (Ptv stop near Windsor Dr) 

7:23am  Rosewood Boulevard, Lysterfield 

7.25am  Kelletts & Lakesfield Rds Lysterfield 

7:26am  Kelletts Road, Rowville (Bus stop just after Napoleon Rd) 

7:27am  Kelletts Road, Rowville (Ptv stop before Blaxland Dr) 

7:28am  130 Kelletts Road, Rowville (Ptv stop near Goulburn Dr) 

7:33am  Stud Park Rowville (Bus interchange at Stud Park Shopping Centre) 

7:40am   1352 Ferntree Gully Road, Scoresby (Ptv stop near Stud rd) 

7:42am  107 Borg Crescent, Scoresby (Ptv stop near Carol St) 

7:44am  91 Berrabri Drive, Scoresby (Ptv stop near Goya Ct) 

7.45am  137 Berrabri Dr Scoresby 

7.49am  Stud Road Trl, Wantirna South (Ptv stop near George St) 

7:50am  27 Mockridge Street Wantirna South 

7.52am  78 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South (Ptv stop just after Tintern Cres) 

 

8:15am  Arrives YR9@E Campus  

 



 

               Updated November 2023 

Year 9 Rowville Bus A PM 201 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.25pm 1 Loudon Rd Bennettswood 

15.48pm 81 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South (Ptv bus stop just past Helpmann St) 

15.52pm 525 Harcrest Wantirna South (Ptv stop near Mockridge St) 

15.53pm 7 George Wantirna South  

15.55pm 132 Berrabri Dr Scoresby (Ptv stop near George St) 

15.56pm 90 Berrabri Dr Scoresby (Ptv stop near Goya Ct) 

15.58pm 107 Borg Cres Scoresby (Ptv stop near Carol St)  

16.01pm Stud Road Trl Knoxfield (Ptv stop near Stud Rd) 

16.05pm Stud Rd, Rowville (Bus interchange at Stud Park Shopping centre) 

16.13pm 130 Kelletts Rd Rowville (Ptv stop near Goulburn Dr) 

16.14pm Kelletts Rd Rowville (Ptv stop before Blaxland Dr) 

16.14pm 2 Lambourne Rowville 

16.15pm Kelletts & Lakesfield Rds (temp stop – Kellets Rd Ptv bus stop) 

16.18pm 28 Rosewood Blvd Lysterfield (Ptv stop near Windsor Dr) 

16.19pm Rosewood Blvd Lysterfield 

16.21pm 73 Major Cres Lysterfield (Ptv stop near Grenfell place) 

16.23pm 1 Major Cres Lysterfield 

16.26pm Napoleon Rd Rowville (Ptv stop near Affleck Way) 

16.29pm Braeburn Pde Rowville (Ptv outside Wellington Shopping Village) 

16.31pm 44 Clauscen Dr Rowville 

16.33pm 33 Trisha Dr Rowville 

16.34pm 90 Buckingham Dr Rowville (opposite Heany Park Primary) 

16.35pm 40 Buckingham Dr Rowville (Ptv stop near Cromwell Drive) 

16.36pm 8 Buckingham Dr Rowville 

 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Boronia AM - 202 

Vermont South & Burwood Year 9 Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.05am  535 Boronia Rd Wantirna (Ptv stop just after Roxburgh Rd) 

7.07am  409 Boronia Rd Bayswater (Ptv stop at Sasses Ave & Boronia Rd) 

7.11am  25 Devenish Rd Boronia (Cnr Devenish Rd & Rourke St) 

7.12am  66 Rowson St Boronia (Cnr Rowson & Cardiff St) 

7.16am  Boronia Bus Terminal Access Rd (Boronia railway station in Bay 2) 

7.19am  268 Boronia Rd Boronia (Cnr Boronia Rd & Scoresby Rd) 

7.24am  7 Loretto Avenue Ferntree Gully (Cnr Loretta av & Johnson Dr) 

7.25am  1 Johnson Dr Ferntree Gully (first Ptv stop in Johnson St) 

7.25am  22 Johnson Dr Ferntree Gully  

7.29am  642 Burwood Highway Knoxfield (first stop just after turning right off Scoresby Rd) 

7.30am  532 Burwood Highway Wantirna South (Cnr Burwood Hwy & High St Rd) 

7.35am  10 Harold St Wantirna (Cnr Harold st & Alderford Dr) 

7.37am  17 Birchfield Cres Wantirna (Cnr Birchfield Cr & Sandhurst rd) 

7.38am  16 Crestdale Rd Wantirna (Cnr Crestdale Rd & Cavendish Avenue at shops) 

7.40am  69 Templeton St Wantirna (Cnr Templeton St & Crestdale Rd) 

7.41am  105 Harold St Wantirna (Ptv stop in Harold St) 

7.42am  181 Harold St Wantirna (Harold St Ptv stop near Mountain Hwy) 

7.55am  Arrives at Vermont South Campus 

 

This bus connects with Vermont South – Year 9 @ E Bus 

7.55am  Bus departs for Year 9 @ E Campus 

8.20am  1 Loudon Rd Bennettswood 

 

 



 
 

  Updated November 2023 

Boronia PM - 202 

Vermont South & Burwood Year 9 Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

15.25pm Departs Burwood Campus 

15.40pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

 

15.44pm 203 Mountain Hwy Wantirna (Ptv stop just before entry to Caravan Park) 

15.45pm 621 Boronia Rd Wantirna (Ptv stop in front of McDonalds) 

15.46pm 535 Boronia Rd Wantirna (Ptv stop just over Roxburgh Rd) 

15.47pm 409 Boronia Rd Boronia (Ptv bus stop before Sasses Ave) 

15.47pm Dinsdale Rd/351 Boronia Rd Boronia (bus stop opposite Dinsdale Rd) 

15.49pm 277 Boronia Rd Boronia (Ptv stop just after crossing Scoresby Rd) 

15.50pm 1 Boronia Rd Boronia  

15.54pm Boronia Bus Terminal Access Rd (Boronia railway station in Bay 2) 

16.01pm 67 Rowson St Boronia 

16.02pm 28 Devenish Rd Boronia (Cnr Devenish Rd & Rourke st) 

16.07pm 9 Loretto Avenue Ferntree Gully 

16.08pm 1 Johnson Dr Ferntree Gully 

16.09pm 22 Johnson Dr Ferntree Gully 

16.12pm 642 Burwood Highway Knoxfield (Captain Snooze) 

16.12pm 2 Lakewood Dr Knoxfield 

16.12pm 532 Burwood Highway Wantirna (Cnr Burwood Hwy & High St Rd) 

16.16pm 10 Harold Street Wantirna (After Alderford Dr) 

16.17pm 17 Birchfield Cres Wantirna (Cnr Birchfield & Sandhurst Rd) 

16.19pm 17 Crestdale Rd Wantirna (Cnr Crestdale Rd & Cavendish Avenue at shops) 

16.20pm 69 Templeton St Wantirna (Cnr Templeton St & Crestdale Rd) 

16.21pm 105 Harold St Wantirna  

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Scoresby AM - 203 

Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.26am  3 Fraser Cres Wantirna South (Near Cnr of Argyle way) 

7.27am  3 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South (Ptv stop just after Roycroft ave) 

7.29am  27 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South (Ptv stop just after Argyle way) 

7.30am  55 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South (Ptv stop just after Amour Ct) 

7.31am  81 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South (Ptv stop just after Helpmann St) 

7.31am  95 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South (Ptv stop near Lillee close) 

7.32am  157 Argyle Way Wantirna South (Just after Rosewall Ct) 

7.33am  17 Brennan Dr Wantirna South (Just after Tintern Cres) 

7.35am  103 George St Scoresby (Ptv stop just after turning into George St) 

7.36am  11 Berrabri Dr Scoresby (First Ptv stop in Berrabri Dr) 

7.37am  27 Berrabri Dr Scoresby (Ptv stop before Blake Ct) 

7.38am  55 Berrabri Dr Scoresby (Ptv stop before Seville Grv) 

7.39am  24 Taunton Cres Scoresby (At the reserve before turning on Borg Cres) 

7.42am  13 Beverley St Scoresby (Just before Orson St) 

7.47am  17 Rosehill St Scoresby  

7.48am  50 Rosehill St Scoresby (Ptv stop just past Olga St just outside Benedikt Reserve) 

7.51am  131 Oconnor Rd Knoxfield 

8.10am  Arrive Vermont South Campus  



 

Updated November 2023 

Scoresby PM - 203 

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.30pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.41pm 3 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South 

15.43pm 3 Fraser Cres Wantirna south 

15.45pm 27 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South 

15.45pm 55 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South 

15.46pm 81 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South 

15.46pm 95 Mowbray Dr Wantirna South 

15.47pm 157 Argyle Way Wantirna South 

15.48pm 17 Brennan Dr Wantirna South 

15.49pm 103 George St Scoresby 

15.50pm 11 Berrabri Dr Scoresby 

15.51pm 27 Berrabri Dr Scoresby 

15.52pm 55 Berrabri Dr Scoresby 

15.53pm 24 Taunton Cres Scoresby 

15.56pm 13 Beverley St Scoresby 

16.00pm 17 Rosehill St Scoresby 

16.01pm 50 Rosehill St Scoresby (Outside Benedikt Reserve) 

16.04pm 131 OConnor Rd Knoxfield (Ptv stop near Rodney Dr) 



 

Updated November 2023 

Knoxfield - 205 

Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.29am  44 Paringa Dr Ferntree Gully (Outside Paringa Blvd) 

7.30am  153 Blackwood Park Rd Ferntree Gully 

7.31am  96 Blackwood Park Rd Ferntree Gully (Just after the Nook and before the roundabout) 

7.32am  4 Davison Cres Ferntree Gully (After turning into Davidson Cres) 

7.32am  11 Hancock Dr Ferntree Gully (Just after passing Segarta circuit) 

7.34am  57 Hancock Dr Ferntree Gully (Just after going through the roundabout at Taldra Dr) 

7.35am  115 Mountain Gate Dr Ferntree Gully (Ptv stop just after Sharna Ct) 

7.37am  149 Windermere Dr Ferntree Gully (Ptv stop just after 2nd entrance to Bryden Dr) 

7.40am  30 Dairy Ln Ferntree Gully (Dairy Ln after Phillipdale Ct) 

7.44am  23 Anna Rd Knoxfield (Ptv stop before turning into Anne Rd) 

7.45am  81 Anne Rd Knoxfield (Ptv stop just after Kathryn Rd and after the shops) 

7.46am  97 Anne Rd Knoxfield (Ptv stop before Harley St North) 

7.47am  81 Allister Ave Knoxfield (Outside 81 Allister Ave) 

7.56am  359 Stud Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop opposite Swinburne Uni after Riverpark Dr) 

8.10am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Knoxfield - 205 

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.30pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.40pm 369 Stud Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop Swinburne Uni) 

15.45pm 162 Oconnor Rd Knoxfield (Ptv stop Alistair Ave/O’Connor Rd) 

15.48pm 94 Anne Rd Knoxfield (Outside 97 Anne Rd opposite Ptv stop) 

15.49pm 76 Anne Rd Knoxfield (Ptv stop Kathryn Rd/Anne Rd) 

15.50pm 14 Anne Rd Knoxfield  

15.51pm 491 Scoresby Rd Ferntree Gully (Ptv stop just before Ferntree Gully Rd) 

15.54pm 27 Dairy Ln Ferntree Gully (Outside 27 Dairy Lane) 

15.57pm 151 Windermere Dr Ferntree Gully (Ptv stop just past Lucerne Rd) 

15.59pm 121 Mountain Gate Dr Ferntree Gully (Ptv stop before Natasha Close) 

16.00pm 62 Hancock Dr Ferntree Gully  

16.01pm 10 Hancock Dr Ferntree Gully 

16.02pm 6 Davison Cres Ferntree Gully 

16.03pm 55 Ormonde Rd Melbourne (Outside 95 Blackwood Park Rd) 

16.05pm 14 Koolamara Blvd Ferntree Gully (Opposite 14 Koolamara Blvd) 

16.06pm 44 Paringa DR Ferntree Gully 

16.09pm 38 Blackwood Park Rd Ferntree Gully 

 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Rowville - 206 

Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.27am  50 Bexsarm Cres Rowville (Just before Erskine Dr) 

7.30am  43 Landsborough Ave Rowville 

7.32am  84 Kellebourne Dr Rowville 

7.32am  183 Murrindal Dr Rowville 

7.33am  204 Murrindal Dr Rowville 

7.34am  31 Kilcunda Dr Rowville 

7.35am  45 Langhorne Cres Rowville 

7.38am  251 Karoo Rd Rowville 

7.39am  37 Murrindal Dr Rowville (Outside Reserve) 

7.40am  77 Victoria Knox Ave Rowville 

7.41am  191 Blackwood Park Rd Ferntree Gully 

7.43am  2 Rathgar Rd Lysterfield 

7.45am  98 Lakesfield Dr Lysterfield (Before Kim Bolton Dr) 

7.46am  48 Lakesfield Dr Lysterfield (Opposite Crusoe Dr) 

7.48am  Kellets Rd Rowville (Ptv just over Napoleon Rd) 

8.10am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Rowville - 206 

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.30pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.50pm 48 Bexsarm Cres Rowville (Before Erskine Dr) 

15.51pm Karoo Rd Rowville (Valley View) 

15.54pm 43 Landsborough Ave Rowville 

15.55pm 84 Kellbourne Dr Rowville 

15.56pm 183 Murrindal Dr Rowville 

15.56pm 204 Murrindal Dr Rowville (Outside Karoo primary) 

15.58pm 31 Kilcunda Dr Rowville 

15.58pm 45 Langhorne Cres Rowville 

16.01pm 251 Karoo Rd Rowville 

16.02pm 37 Murrindal Dr Rowville 

16.04pm 77 Victoria Knox Ave Rowville 

16.05pm 191 Blackwood Park Rd Ferntree Gully 

16.06pm 2 Rathgar Lysterfield 

16.08pm 98 Lakesfield Dr Lysterfield 

16.09pm 48 Lakesfield Dr Lysterfield (Opposite Crusoe Dr) 

16.12pm Kellets Rd Rowville (Ptv stop after crossing Napoleon Rd) 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Wellington - 208 

Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.22am  73 Seebeck Rd Rowville  

7.24am  72 Timbertop Dr Rowville 

7.24am  58 Timbertop Dr Rowville 

7.25am  42 Timbertop Dr Rowville 

7.34am  8 Buckingham Dr Rowville 

7.34am  56 Cromwell Dr Rowville 

7.36am  119 Liberty Ave Rowville 

7.36am  31 Shearer Dr Rowville (Ptv bus stop before Fowler Rd) 

7.39am  31 Heany Park Pd Rowville 

7.40am  66 Heany Park Rd Rowville 

7.41am  105 Heany Park Rd Rowville 

7.42am  76 Pia Dr Rowville 

7.43am  51 Pia Dr Rowville 

7.43am  74 Gearon Ave Rowville (Ptv Bus stop before Dalmatia Ct) 

7.45am  30 Gearon Avenue Rowville 

7.46am  41 Breaburn Parade Rowville 

7.47am  2 Helena Ct Rowville (Crn of Yvette Dr & Helena Ct) 

7.47am  2 Yvette Dr Rowville 

8.15am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 

 

 

 



 

  Updated November 2023 

Wellington - 208 

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.30pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.54pm 1 Yvette Dr Rowville 

15.54pm 27 Yvette Dr Rowville 

15.55pm 16 Braeburn Pde Rowville 

15.58pm 41 Braeburn Pde Rowville 

16.00pm 61 Gearon Ave Rowville 

16.01pm 51 Pia Dr Rowville 

16.01pm 76 Pia Dr Rowville 

16.03pm 104 Heany Park Rd Rowville 

16.04pm 66 Heany Park Rd Rowville 

16.05pm 40 Whitecliffe Dr Rowville 

16.08pm 36 Shearer Dr Rowville 

16.09pm 120 Liberty Ave Rowville 

16.10pm 42 Buckingham Dr Rowville 

16.11pm 8 Buckingham Dr Rowville 

16.17pm 77 Seebeck Rd Rowville 

16.19pm 72 Timbertop Dr Rowville 

16.20pm 58 Timbertop Dr Rowville 

16.20pm 42 Timbertop Dr Rowville 

 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

 
Stud Park - 209 
Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.05am  11 Avalon Rd Rowville 

 
7:07am  110 Waradgery Drive, Rowville 
 
7:17am  30 Fulham Rd, Rowville (Bus interchange at Stud Park Shopping Centre) 
 
7:19am  152 Turramurra Drive, Rowville (Ptv before Paratea Dr) 
 
7:21am  92 Turramurra Drive, Rowville (Cr before Richard Ct) 
 
7:22am  6 Bernard Hamilton Way, Rowville 
 
7:26am  450 Dandelion Drive, Rowville (Ptv stop before Walters Ct) 
 
7:27am  405 Dandelion Drive, Rowville (Ptv bus stop outside Peregrine Reserve) 
 
7.29am  16 Woodside Dr Rowville (Woodside/Telfer) 
 
7:32am  364 Dandelion Drive, Rowville 
 
7:35am  Napoleon Road, Rowville (Ptv stop after turning left into Napoleon Rd) 
 
7:36am  3 Anthony Drive, Lysterfield (Ptv stop just after Sullivan Av) 
 
7:41am  73 Major Crescent, Lysterfield (Ptv stop just before Grenfell Place) 
 
7:42am  117 Major Crescent, Lysterfield (Ptv stop just before Oaktree Rise) 
 
7.45am  64 Heritage Way, Lysterfield (Ptv stop just before Windsor Dr) 
 
7:47am  62 Grange Drive, Lysterfield 
 
7:48am        32 Grange Drive, Lysterfield (just before Helmsley Av) 
 
7:49am  10 Grange Drive, Lysterfield (before Middleham Close roundabout) 
 
7:50am  28 Rosewood Blvd, Lysterfield (Ptv stop after turning into Rosewood Blvd) 
 
7:51am  Rosewood Blvd, Lysterfield (Ptv stop before Kellets Rd) 
 
7:54am  Kelletts Road Rowville (Ptv stop before Blaxland Dr) 
 
7.54am  Kellets Rd Rowville (Ptv stop after St Lawrance Way) 
 
7:55am  79 Goulburn Dr, Rowville 
 
7:55am  Kelletts Rd, Rowville (Opposite Laser drive) 
 
7:59am  724 Stud Road, Scoresby (Ptv stop after the Close) 
 
8:00am  652 Stud Rd Scoresby (Ptv stop before Michelle Dr) 
 
8.00am  520 Stud Road, Wantirna South (Ptv stop after Mockridge St) 
 
8:01am  500 Stud Road, Wantirna South (Ptv stop after Harcrest Blvd) 
 
8.15am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 



 
 

Updated November 2023 

Stud Park - 209 

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

15.30pm  Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.42pm  501 Stud Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop after Harcrest Blvd) 

15.42pm  525 Stud Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop after Harcrest Blvd) 

15.42pm  1 Armin St Scoresby 

15.43pm  681 Stud Rd Scoresby (Ptv stop before Rosa St) 

15.43pm  731 Stud Rd Scoresby (Ptv stop before Glenifer Av)  

15.49pm  30 Fulham Rd Rowville (Bus interchange at Stud Park Shopping Centre) 

15.54pm  69 Kelletts Rd Rowville (Pick up opposite Laser drive) 

15.55pm  79 Goulburn Rd Rowville (Ptv stop after Goulburn Dr Rowville) 

15.56pm  6 Arnhem Ct Rd Rowville (Ptv stop after St Lawrence way) 

15.56pm  1 Jacob Dr Rowville (Ptv stop before near Blaxland drive) 

16.01pm  64 Heritage Way Lysterfield (Ptv stop before Windsor Dr) 

16.03pm  62 Grange Dr Lysterfield 

16.05pm  32 Grange Dr Lysterfield (before Helmsley Av) 

16.06pm  10 Grange Dr Lysterfield (before Middleham Close roundabout) 

16.07pm  28 Rosewood Blvd Lysterfield  

16.08pm  Rosewood Blvd Lysterfield (Ptv stop before Kellets Rd) 

16.09pm  117 Major Cres Lysterfield 

16.10pm  73 Major Cres Lysterfield (Ptv bus stop after Grenfell Pl) 

16.14pm  3 Anthony Dr Lysterfield (Ptv stop just after Sullivan Ave) 

16.15pm  Napoleon Rd Rowville (Ptv stop after turning left into Napoleon Rd) 

16.16pm  349 Dandelion Dr Rowville (Ptv stop after Wetherby Court) 

16.20pm  4 Woodside Dr Rowville 

16.24pm  409 Dandelion Rd Rowville 

16.25pm  450 Dandelion Dr Rowville (Ptv stop before Walters Court) 

16.29pm  6 Bernard Hamilton Way Rowville 

16.31pm  92 Turramurra Dr Rowville (Ptv stop after Richard Court) 

16.33pm  152 Turramurra Dr Rowville 

16.37pm  11 Avalon Rd Rowville  

16.39pm  110 Waradgery Dr Rowville 



Updated November 2023 

 
 
BLACKBURN NORTH/MITCHAM/VERMONT – 210 
 
Vermont South Campus AM  
 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

7:31am  154 Surrey Rd Blackburn 
 
7.35am  86 Katrina Street Blackburn North 
            
7:37am  25 Primrose St, Blackburn North 
 
7:38am  1 Springfield Rd, Blackburn North (7/11 stop) 
 
7:40am  1 Springfield Rd Blackburn Nth (Larch Street) 
 
7:41am  225 Springfield Rd Blackburn Nth (Gunyah Rd) 
 
7:43am  307 Springfield Rd Nunawading (Newman Rd) 
 
7:44am  403 Springfield Rd, Nunawading (Ptv bus stop just after Lemon Gr) 
 
7:45am  455 Springfield Rd Mitcham (Creswell Cres) 
 
7:46am  302 Mitcham Rd Doncaster East Rds 
 
7:48am  323 Mitcham Rd, Mitcham (Harrison St) 
 
7:50am  375 Mitcham Rd Mitcham (Delhi Street) 
 
7.51am  471 Mitcham Rd, Mitcham (Orient Avenue) 
 
7.52am  533 Mitcham Rd Vermont (Grey Street) 
 
7.53am  17 Boronia Rd, Vermont (Hayward Ct) 
 
7.54am  7 Centre Rd, Vermont (Gallus Close) 
 
7.55am  41 Centre Rd, Vermont – (Beddoe Rd) 
 
7.56am  718 Vermont (Blanche Dr) 
 
7.57am  46 Lusk Dr, Vermont (Evans Crt) 
 
8.00am  1 Carlinga Dr, Vermont (Lucerne St) 
 
8.01am  87 Morack Rd, Vermont (Nadia PL) 
 
8.02am  132 Morack Rd, Vermont South (Murchison Avenue) 
 
8.03am  22 George Rd, Vermont South (Bellbird Dell) 
 
8.10am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 



 

Updated November 2023 

BLACKBURN NORTH/MITCHAM/VERMONT – 210 
 
Vermont South Campus PM 
 

Please note this route is subject to annual review 

15.30pm Depart Vermont South Campus 
 
15.38pm 130 Morack Rd Vermont South (George Rd) 
            
15.41pm 18 Morack Rd Vermont (Lucerne Street) 
 
15.43pm 7 Centre Rd Vermont (Centre Rd) 

 
15.44pm 41 Centre Rd Vermont (Beddoe Rd)  

 
15.45pm 718 Vermont (Blanch Dr)  

 
15.46pm 601 Canterbury Rd Vermont - Purches St (outside shops) 

 
15.49pm 92 Heatherdale Rd Mitcham (Heatherdale Rd)  
 
15.51pm 10 Heatherdale Rd Mitcham (Heatherdale Station) 

 
15.53pm 1 Maroondah Hwy Mitcham (Antonio Park) 

 
15.57pm 308 Rd Mitcham (Doncaster East Rd) 

 
15.59pm 459 Springfield Rd Mitcham (Creswell Cres) 

 
16.00pm 390 Springfield Rd Nunawading (Lemon Grv) 

 
16.04pm 132 Junction Rd Nunawading (Tortice Avenue)  

 
16.07pm  270 Springfield Rd Nunawading   

 
16.08pm 214 Springfield Rd Blackburn Nth (Goodwin Street) 
 
16.08pm 168 Springfield Rd Blackburn Nth (Maple Street) 
 
16.10pm 133 Springfield Rd Blackburn North (John Holland Crt)  

 
16.12pm 109 Springfield Rd Blackburn Nth (Springfield Rd) 

 
16.14pm 86 Katrina St Blackburn Nth (Shafer Rd)  
 
16.17pm 67 Springfield Rd Blackburn North (Primrose Street) 
 
16.20pm 139 Surrey Rd Blackburn (Surrey Rd) 
 
 



 

Updated November 2023 

Wantirna  

Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.34am  160 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.35am  102 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.36am  72 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.37am  50 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.38am  1 Exell Ct Wantirna South 

7.39am  High Street Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop after turning left into High Street Road) 

7.39am  High Street Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop after Wallace Rd) West (opposite Wolf Street) 

7.42am  1324 High Street Rd Wantirna South 

7.44am  153 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

7.45am  104 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

7.46am  36 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

7.47am  112 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

7.50am  83 Old Orchard Dr Wantirna South 

7.52am  19 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

7.54am  17 Templeton St Wantirna 

7.56am  103 Harold St Wantirna 

7.58am  181 Harold St Wantirna 

8.10am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Wantirna  

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.30pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.38pm 1 Linsley Way Wantirna 

15.39pm 128 Harold St Wantirna 

15.41pm 16 Templeton St Wantirna 

15.44pm 17 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

15.45pm 79 Old Orchard Dr Wantirna South 

15.49pm 117 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

15.50pm 39 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

15.51pm 97 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

15.52pm 153 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

15.54pm 1301 High Street Rd Wantirna South 

15.57pm 2 Wolf St Wantirna South 

15.57pm High Street Rd Wantirna South 

15.58pm 1 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

16.00pm 1 Melanie Clos Wantirna South 

16.00pm 69 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

16.01pm 103 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

16.02pm 2 Townview Ave Wantirna South 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Wantirna  

Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.34am  160 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.35am  102 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.36am  72 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.37am  50 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

7.38am  1 Exell Ct Wantirna South 

7.39am  High Street Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop after turning left into High Street Road) 

7.39am  High Street Rd Wantirna South (Ptv stop after Wallace Rd) West (opposite Wolf Street) 

7.42am  1324 High Street Rd Wantirna South 

7.44am  153 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

7.45am  104 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

7.46am  36 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

7.47am  112 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

7.50am  83 Old Orchard Dr Wantirna South 

7.52am  19 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

7.54am  17 Templeton St Wantirna 

7.56am  103 Harold St Wantirna 

7.58am  181 Harold St Wantirna 

8.10am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Wantirna  

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.30pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.38pm 1 Linsley Way Wantirna 

15.39pm 128 Harold St Wantirna 

15.41pm 16 Templeton St Wantirna 

15.44pm 17 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

15.45pm 79 Old Orchard Dr Wantirna South 

15.49pm 117 Renou Rd Wantirna South 

15.50pm 39 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

15.51pm 97 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

15.52pm 153 Cathies Ln Wantirna South 

15.54pm 1301 High Street Rd Wantirna South 

15.57pm 2 Wolf St Wantirna South 

15.57pm High Street Rd Wantirna South 

15.58pm 1 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

16.00pm 1 Melanie Clos Wantirna South 

16.00pm 69 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

16.01pm 103 Wallace Rd Wantirna South 

16.02pm 2 Townview Ave Wantirna South 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Burwood 

Vermont South Campus AM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

7.27am  142 Eley Rd Blackburn South (Just past the Eley Rd shops) 

7.29am  132 Eley Rd Burwood East (Bonview Cres) 

7.30am  3 Royton St Burwood East (Ptv stop just after turning into Royton St) 

7.32am  1 Burwood Hwy Burwood East (Ptv bus stop just past Tiller St) 

7.34am  394 Burwood Hwy Burwood 

7.35am  344 Burwood Hwy Burwood 

7.41am  78 Parer St Burwood (Just after Crossing Meldan St) 

7.42am  62 Somers St Burwood (Just before Kemp St) 

7.44am  1 Loudon Rd Burwood 

7.50am  4 Highbury Rd Melbourne (Just after turning into Highbury Rd) 

7.52am  2 Highbury Rd Burwood (Just past Ireland St) 

7.54am  64 Peacock St Mount Waverley (Ptv stop just after crossing over Huntingdale Rd) 

7.55am  329 Highbury Rd Mount Waverley (Just after Finch St) 

7.58am  30 Stephensons Rd Mount Waverley 

7.59am  86 Stephensons Rd Mount Waverley 

8.02am  539 High Street Rd Mount Waverley (Ptv stop just before Josephine Ave) 

8.04am  Blackburn Rd Mount Waverley (Opposite Doon Ave) 

8.05am  113 Blackburn Rd Glen Waverley (Bizley St) 

8.05am  71 Blackburn Rd Mount Waverley (Tally Ho Shops-Cnr) 

8.14am  Arrive Vermont South Campus 

 

 

 



 

Updated November 2023 

Burwood  

Vermont South Campus PM 
Please note this route is subject to annual review 

 

15.30pm Departs Vermont South Campus 

15.36pm 142 Eley Rd Blackburn South (Just past the Eley Rd shops) 

15.37pm 132 Eley Rd Burwood East 

15.38pm 3 Royton St Burwood East (Ptv stop just after turning into Royton St) 

15.41pm 1 Burwood Hwy Burwood East (Ptv stop just past Tiller St) 

15.43pm 394 Burwood Hwy Burwood (Ptv stop just after crossing Middleborough Rd) 

15.44pm 344 Burwood Hwy Burwood (Ptv outside St Scholastica’s School) 

15.50pm 78 Parer St Burwood (Just after crossing Meldan St) 

15.51pm 62 Somers St Burwood 

15.53pm 1 Loudon Rd Burwood 

15.56pm 4 Highbury Rd Melbourne (After turning into Highbury Rd) 

15.57pm 2 Highbury Rd Burwood (Just past Ireland St) 

15.59pm 64 Peacock St Mount Waverley (Ptv stop just after crossing over Huntingdale Rd) 

16.01pm 329 Highbury Rd Mount Waverley (Just after Finch St) 

16.04pm 30 Stephensons Rd Mount Waverley (Ptv stop just past Eton St) 

16.05pm 86 Stephensons Rd Mount Waverley (Ptv stop just after passing Simpson Dr) 

16.08pm 539 High Street Rd Mount Waverley (Ptv stop just before Josephine Ave) 

16.10pm 1 Blackburn Rd Mount Waverley (Ptv stop just after turning into Blackburn Rd) 

16.11pm 113 Blackburn Rd Glen Waverly (Bizley St)  

16.12pm 71 Blackburn Rd Mount Waverley (Tally Ho Shops-Cnr) 

 

 




	2024 Charter Bus Schedule_Front Cover
	Bus Behaviour Agreement
	Terms and Conditions
	200 - YR9@E Bus B 2024 - AM
	200 - YR9@E Bus B 2023 - PM
	201 - YR9@E Bus A 2023 AM
	201 - YR9@E Bus A 2023 PM
	202 - Boronia AM 2023
	202 - Boronia PM 2023
	203 - Scoresby AM 2023
	203 - Scoresby PM 2023
	205 - Knoxfield AM 2023
	205 - Knoxfield PM 2023
	206 - Rowville AM 2023
	206 - Rowville PM 2023
	208 - Wellington AM 2023
	208 - Wellington PM 2023
	209 - Stud Park - AM 2023
	209 - Stud Park - PM 2023
	210 - Blackburn North, Mitcham,Vermont AM 2023
	210 - Blackburn North, Mitcham,Vermont PM 2023
	Dan -  Wantirna AM 2023
	Dan - Wantirna PM 2023
	Wantirna AM 2023
	Wantirna PM 2023
	207 - Burwood AM 2023
	207 - Burwood PM 2023
	2024 Charter Bus Schedule_Back Cover

